

Jai Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 13527 of 2024

26.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

List on **27.11.2024**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 26, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)