

**Jai Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP N.13527 of 2024**

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Issue notice subject to the issue of maintainability of the writ petition. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5. Issue notice to respondent No.6, returnable for 24.12.2024, on taking steps within a period of one week. Reply on behalf of the contesting respondents by the next date of hearing.

List on 24.12.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 27, 2024
(*Vinod*)