

Jai Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 13527 of 2024

24.12.2024 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5.
Ms. Kusum, Advocate, vice Ms. Seema Guleria,
Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Respondent No.6 stands served. Ms. Kusum,
learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of said
respondent. As prayed for, list after six weeks. Reply be
filed, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 24, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)