

Jai Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 13527 of 2024

28.03.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Since the present matter is not a 'service matter,' it is required to be heard by Division Bench having roster for non-service matters, as per Notification No. HHC/Judl./ROSTER/96-17268 dated 27.09.2024. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list this matter before the Division Bench having roster.

March 28, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge