

Jai Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 13527 of 2024

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 19.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

24th April, 2025
(sanjeev)