

Jai Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13527 of 2024

10.07.2025 **Present:** Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 to 5/State.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

One week’s further time, as prayed for, is granted to file rejoinder.

List on 17.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 10, 2025
(reena)