

Jai Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 13527 of 2024

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 5.

None for respondent No. 6.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 has not been filed. One more but last opportunity of three weeks is granted to file reply.

Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 06.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

31st July, 2025
(sanjeev)