

Jai Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 13527 of 2024

6.11.2025

Present: Mr.S.K. Banyal, Advocate, vice Mr.Hemant Sharma,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

None for respondent No. 6.

Despite granting last opportunity, reply on behalf of
respondent No. 6 has not been filed. Therefore, right to file
reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 is closed.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 to
5, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on **16th December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

6th November, 2025
(Keshav)