

Jai Kumar Vs State of H.P and ors.

CWP No. 13527 of 2024

16.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Hemant Sharma Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.6

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.6, submits that due to some lapse in noting dates of the hearing in this matter, she could not put in appearance on behalf respondent No.6 on 07.11.2025 despite filing Power of attorney on its behalf and it has resulted into closer of the right to file reply on behalf of respondent No.6.

On her persuasive request, one week's time for filing reply on behalf of respondent No.6, as prayed is granted, failing which right to file the reply shall stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration on 09.03.2026.

Name of Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate for respondent No.6 be reflected in the cause list, in future.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge