

Jai Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13527 of 2024

09.03.2026 Present : Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that similar matter
is pending adjudication before Principal Bench, i.e. CWP No.7474 of
2022, next date wherein is 11.03.2026.

In view of above, this matter is also required to be listed
along with CWP No.7474 of 2022 before appropriate Bench on
11.03.2026.

Registry to take necessary action.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Pardeep)